2016 055989

W6 BUE 18 AH 9: n

MICHAEL B. BROWE

After Recording Return To:
MB Financial Bank, N.A.
Attn: Homeowners Assistance
2251 Rombach Ave.
Wilmington, OH 45177

This document was prepared by: Josh Straight

MB Financial Bank, N.A. Loan:

FHA Case No.:

This Loar
between ANGEI
FINANCIAL B!
Trust, or Security
dated June 17, 2
036060, of the Pr
‘date as, and secw

described in the Sex

MEADOW DRI
as follows:

LOT 2, BLOCK
PLAT THERE(

RECORDER
1048253
i - Recer
Do duttieneis
"“NOT OFFICIAL!
ThoAN 0oDIEICAFIONABRPEMEN DL
i dviding oo Bined IRtevestidate)
fodificationAgreement(“Agreemient”)) made thisiz2nd day of April, 2016,
R WASHINGTON, A MARRIED WOMAN"(*Bozrower”) and MB
K, N.As (“I_ender”), amends and supplements (l)the Mortgage, Deed of
eed (the “Security Insttument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any,
$ and :d in Book or Lib page(s) Instrument Number: 2014

lic Records of Lake County Indiana and (2) the Note, b
by, the Security Instmmt-wt; wﬁg(uh covers the real and pe
ity Instrument and: d@lmed thefexn as the “Property”
“RRILLVILL}E TN 46410, 'qhéreal property

‘)WDALE l,g,L mMVISION

I

THE REOCRDER OF LAKE (,OUNTY INDIANA.

ring the same
»nal property

ated at 1441

| being set forth

HIP, AS PER
FFICE OF

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto
agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security -

Instrument):

1. Asof June 1, 2016, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $116,853.32, consisting of the unpaid amount(s)
loaned to Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of

Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of

4.000%, from May 1,2016. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal
and interest of U.S. $557.88, beginning on the 1st day of June, 2016, and continuing
thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid

in full.

will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family— UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

The yearly rate of 4.000% will remain in effect until principal and interest are
paid in full. If on May 1, 2046 (the “Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes amounts
under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower

E

fB\“g«(é’@’—

| ref

S C%

/2 300) 8]
HE

Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12) (page 1of3)



If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The
notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered
or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument.
If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or
demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements
to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security
Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and
void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terrns and pr0v151ons of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing
for, i menting, or relating to, any change o3 t in the rate of interest

g I-4 1 .
P ﬁ&&ument is

(b al N@f? Iep Q 1strument or
dc 1af 1s affixed to, wholly or part ally incorporatsc or is part of, the
Note o T&m@mmaﬁxﬁmempmmf +and provisions as
those referred¢gh élaako@ounty Recorder!

5. OITOWET UNUErstandsS and agrees tnat:

(a) All the rights‘and remedics, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
Instrumentirelating to default in the making of paymentstinder the Security
Instrument shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments
hereundex

(b) All coyvenants, agreements,7,‘sti}3\‘ﬁlzftt"i-6ns,ﬁand conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in fuil force and effect, except 45 herein modified,
an ne of the Borrowess/obligations 8t liabilities under tHe Note and Security
In 1 shall be dimigiSked or released by any provis: zof, nor shall this
A, In anly, way inpais, diminisheor affect 21 s rights under or
re > Notgand Secw:'t nstrument ts or remedies
ar Y M se to which
Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way
obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly
reserved by Lender.

(©) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d)  All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement,
including recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by
the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated
otherwise by Lender.

(¢)  Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement
| which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs,
| executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.
\
|
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family— UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 06/12) (page 2 of'3)



EXECUTED BY:

ot 2 Wl Pt o

ANGEI(A R WASHINGTON - Borrower

(Seal)
- Borrower
STATE OF INDIANA
COUNTYOF _ L Ke
) d
Onthis 23 dayof “DNaUN ,20 | (p , before me, the

undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Shate, personally appeared ANGELA R
WASHINGTON , known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that said person(s)
executed it.

WITNES “TFoéument i

NOT OF L

) /:Ehi‘g;\l?ocum‘ nt iNoteey PubljeeStase off -
Aoy Publie-Spgle 1 akee L ourty Qewdssibafixpires: - ul T, 202

State of‘Indiana
gsion Expires Apr 26, 2021

Ny

Acknowled

MB Financial Bank, N.A.

By (LAt
ta Marrare Rresident

STATE OF OHI(

COUNTY OF CI

R4
On this ab l _YVv  dayof / ‘AW 20| V , before me personally
appeared Rita Marrara, Vice-President of MB Financial Bank N.A. The seal affixed to the

foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was
signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors; and she
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I set my hand and affixed my officia] seal in the County
and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public/State of
i My Commisgion Explr

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family— UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3179  1/01 (rev. 06/12) (page3 of3)



